

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneide Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION 10-5-81A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, under P.L. 93-638 federally recognized tribes are authorized to contract for services from the Bureau of Indians Affairs, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribal Business Committee is aware of a need for Home Improvement for its individual tribal members;
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin proposes to contract the FY '82 Home Improvement Program under P.L. 93-638.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members, of whom <u>9</u> members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 19<u>81</u>, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a vote of <u>8</u> for, <u>0</u> members against, <u>0</u> members abstained and that said resolution was not rescinded or amended in any way.

Wanda Webster, Tribal Secretary ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE